505650870 09/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5697676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
JAMI RIEDER			09/07/2018			
SCOT JAGOW			09/07/2018			
HAYDON RICE				09/10/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	BOUR	BOURGAULT INDUSTRIES LTD.				
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 39				
Internal Address:	HIGHW	HIGHWAY 368				
City:	ST. BR	ST. BRIEUX, SASKATCHEWAN				
State/Country:	CANAE	CANADA				
Postal Code:	S0K 3V	S0K 3V0				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:1655		16558384	3384			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(513)651-6981				
		the e-mail address first; if th				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 513-651-6800						
Email:		lobrien@fbtlaw.com				
Correspondent Name		FROST BROWN TODD LLC				
Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER						
Address Line 2:		301 EAST FOURTH STREET				
Address Line 4:		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0100024.	0100024.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ELISABETH O'BRIEN	ELISABETH O'BRIEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Elisabeth O'Brien/	/Elisabeth O'Brien/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/03/2019	09/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 6		1				
source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page2.tif						

source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Seed-Inductor_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Jami Rieder Scot Jagow Haydon Rice

<u>TO:</u>

Bourgault Industries Inc.

PATENT REEL: 050244 FRAME: 0340

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Jami Rieder, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 39 Highway 368 St. Brieux, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 3V0

AND WHEREAS I, Scot Jagow, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 39 Highway 368 St. Brieux, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 3V0

AND WHEREAS I, Haydon Rice, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 39 Highway 368 St. Brieux, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 3V0

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS";

AND WHEREAS Bourgault Industries Ltd., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 39, Highway 368, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada S0K 3V0, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS

Page 2 of 6

17156658v1

PATENT REEL: 050244 FRAME: 0341

upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS Page 3 of 6

> PATENT REEL: 050244 FRAME: 0342

17156658v1

Signed at <u>Saskatoon</u>	, this <u>7</u> day of	<u>September</u> , 2018.
----------------------------	------------------------	--------------------------

Witness

Iast/ Jami Rieder

Witness declaration

I, <u>Scot</u> Jagva , whose full post office address is <u>214 Hay Terrace Saskalown Sh</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness Jami Rieder, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS" at <u>Saskatoon</u>, this 7 day of September, 2018.

Signature

SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS Page 4 of 6

Signed at <u>Saskalar</u>, this 7 day of <u>September</u>, 2018.

Scot Jagow

Witness

Witness declaration

I, Jami Rieder, whose full post office address is <u>418 Highlands Crescent, Saskatoon, Sk</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness Scot Jagow, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS" at Saskatoon, this 7 day of <u>September</u>, 2018.

Jangh-/Signature

SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS Page 5 of 6

Signed at <u>Sackatoon</u>, this <u>10th</u> day of <u>September</u> 2018. <u>A</u> Witness <u>Haydon Rice</u>

Witness declaration

I, <u>Scot Jagon</u>, whose full post office address is <u>214 Ray Tegrace, Sashalan Sh 57w ULI</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did witness Haydon Rice, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "SEED INDUCTOR **APPARATUS**" at $S_{RS}h_{a}/r_{r_{0}}$, this V day of September, 2018.

lv_____ Signature

SEED INDUCTOR APPARATUS Page 6 of 6

17156658v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2019